

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 23-026

APPOINTING ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD MEMBERS

WHEREAS, vacancies exist on the Economic Development Review Board.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the following appointment be and is hereby confirmed to the Economic Development Review Board:

POSITION:	NAME:	TERM:	EXPIRATION:	
Mayor	Carolyn Broullon	Term of Office	12/31/2025	
Borough Administrator	Michael Muscillo	Term of Office	12/31/2025	
Land Use Board Governing Body	Jo-Anne Olszewski	1 Year	12/31/2023	
Business Member 1	Luke Bollerman	1 Year	12/31/2023	
Business Member 2	Jay Cosgrove	1 Year	12/31/2023	
Non-Business Member 1	Valerie Montecalvo	1 Year	12/31/2023	
Non-Business Member 2	VACANT	1 Year	12/31/2023	

Motion to Approve R 23-026:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						Χ
CHELAK			Χ			
MELNYK			Χ			
OLSZEWSKI		Χ	Χ			
BROULLON	Χ		Χ			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: January 1, 2023

Nancy Tran/Municipal Clerk

Borough of Highlands